## Case No. 2025-00041

## Andrea M. Fackler

Manager, Revenue Requirement/Cost of Service State Regulation and Rates T 502-627-3442 andrea.fackler@lge-ku.com



## **VIA ELECTRONIC FILING**

Ms. Linda Bridwell Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, Kentucky 40601-8294

RECEIVED
FEB 19 2025
PUBLIC SERVICE

COMMISSION

February 19, 2025

Re: APPLICATION OF LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY FOR APPROVAL OF REVISED GAS LINE TRACKER RATES EFFECTIVE FOR SERVICES RENDERED ON AND AFTER MAY 1, 2025

Dear Ms. Bridwell:

Enclosed please find and accept a notice of election to use electronic filing procedures in accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8. No later than February 28, 2025, Louisville Gas and Electric Company intends to file the annual update for its Gas Line Tracker, including a revised Tariff Sheet for P.S.C. Gas No. 13, Fifth Revision of Original Sheet No. 84, pursuant to the provisions of the Company's Gas Line Tracker adjustment clause as authorized by the Commission.

Please contact me if you have any questions concerning this filing.

Sincerely,

Andrea M. Fackler

Andrea M. Saddler

## NOTICE OF ELECTION OF USE OF ELECTRONIC FILING PROCEDURES

(Complete All Shaded Areas and Check Applicable Boxes)

In accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, Louisville Gas and Electric Company						gives notic	e of its		
intent	to file ar	application for	revised Gas L			with the Public Se			
no later than February 28, 2025 and to use the electronic filing procedures set forth in that regulation.									
		''' O 151 (							
	Lou	sville Gas and Electr	ic Company	<sub>_</sub> further	states that:				
							Yes	No	
1	It roque	ete that the Dublic	s Sarvica Com	mission	accian a caco nu	mbor to the intend			
	<ol> <li>It requests that the Public Service Commission assign a case number to the intended application and advise it of that number as soon as possible;</li> </ol>						led X		
2.	It or its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission and are authorized to make electronic filings with the Public Service Commission;						and X		
2	Naithan	it nor ito outhori	and represent	tativaa k	and registered w	ith the Dublic Cor	nioo 🗆	X	
٥.	3. Neither it nor its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service  Commission for authorization to make electronic filings but will do so no later than seven								
		ore the date of its fi					V 011		
	•				•				
4.	It or its authorized agents possess the facilities to receive electronic transmissions;								
5. The following persons are authorized to make filings on its behalf and to receive el							onic		
	service of Public Service Commission orders and any pleadings filed by any party or the								
	Public S	ervice Commission S	Staff:						
		Nam	ne		Electro	onic Mail Address			
	Rob	ert M. Conroy, VP Stat	te Regulation an	d Rates	robert.conroy@lge-	ku.com			
	Andı	ea M. Fackler, Manag	er Revenue Red	q/COS	andrea.fackler@lge	-ku.com			
	Allys	son K. Sturgeon, VP a	nd Dep GC Reg	ulatory	asturgeon@pplweb	.com			
	<u>,                                      </u>								
6.	It and its authorized representatives listed above have read and understand the procedures								
for electronic filing set forth in 807 KAR 5:001 and will fully comply with those procedures									
unless the Public Service Commission directs otherwise.									
	Signed Andrea M. Sadeler								
				<u> Oly</u> l	ilou /				

Name: Andrea M. Fackler

Title: Manager, Revenue Requirement/Cost of Service

Address: 2701 Eastpoint Parkway PO Box 32010

Louisville, KY 40232

Telephone Number: 502-627-3442